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SCHOOL SECURITY COMMITTEE

CHARGE

The School Security Committee will review NJSBA’s 2014 report, What Makes Schools Safe? It 
will consider recent developments in school security, including but not limited to legislation, 
security personnel, technology, emergency preparedness, and school climate. As needed, the 
committee will update the findings and recommendations of the 2014 report and will make 
additional recommendations.

MEMBERS

Donald Webster, Jr., Chairman
NJSBA Immediate Past President
Manchester Township Board of Education (Ocean County)
dwebster@njsba.org

Daniel Sinclair
NJSBA President
Lakeland Regional Board of Education (Passaic County)
dsinclair@njsba.org

Brandon J. Pugh
NJSBA Vice President for Legislation and Resolutions
Moorestown Board of Education (Burlington County)
bpugh@njsba.org

James Gaffney
Oakland Board of Education (Bergen County)

Patrick Kissane
Executive Director, N.J. Association of School Resource Officers
Deputy Chief, Fort Lee Police Department

Ginny Miglore Murphy
Washington Township Board of Education (Gloucester County)

Amber Umphlett
Egg Harbor Township Board of Education (Atlantic County)
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Joseph Walker
Lakeland Regional Board of Education (Passaic County)
Chief of Police, Ringwood

Bruce Young
Carlstadt-East Rutherford Regional Board of Education (Bergen County)

Staff

Dr. Lawrence S. Feinsod
Executive Director
lfeinsod@njsba.org

Frank Belluscio
Deputy Executive Director/Director of Communications
fbelluscio@njsba.org

Steve McGettigan
Manager, Policy
smcgettigan@njsba.org

Jonathan Pushman
Legislative Advocate
jpushman@njsba.org

Lou Schimenti
Product & Services Specialist
lschimenti@njsba.org

Cindy Harrison
Administrative Assistant
Legal and Labor Relations Services Department
charrison@njsba.org


